Reserves 儲備 29(b) 471,556 341,267

Proposed dividends 擬派股息 14 227,853 137,902

1,941,592 587,303

LIABILITIES 負債
Current liabilities 流動負債

Other payables 其他應付賬項 26 933 585

Borrowings 借貸 27 – 94,744

933 95,329

Total equity and liabilities 權益及負債總額 1,942,525 682,632

Net current assets 流動資產淨值 696,665 288,416

Total assets less current liabilities 總資產減流動負債 1,941,592 587,303

WONG Wai Sheung TSE Moon Chuen

黃偉常 謝滿全
Director Director

董事 董事

The notes on pages 65 to 151 are an integral part of these consolidated

financial statements.

第65至151頁的附註為綜合財務報表的整體部分。

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited 六福集團（國際）有限公司62

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
綜合權益變動表
(For the year ended 31st March 2011)

（截至2011年3月31日止年度）

Attributable to equity holders of the Company
本公司權益持有者應佔

Share
capital

Share
premium Reserves Subtotal

Non-
controlling

interests
Total

equity
股本 股份溢價 儲備 小計 非控股權益 權益總額

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
(Note 29(a))

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

（附註29(a)）
（重列） （重列） （重列）

For the year ended
31st March 2011

截至2011年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2010,

as previously reported

於2010年4月1日，
如過往所呈報 49,250 58,884 1,556,202 1,664,336 22,945 1,687,281

Effect of change in accounting

policy (Note 2(d))

會計政策變動之影響
（附註2(d)） – – (3,794) (3,794) – (3,794)

At 1st April 2010,

as restated

於2010年4月1日，
經重列 49,250 58,884 1,552,408 1,660,542 22,945 1,683,487

Comprehensive income 全面收入
Profit for the year 年內溢利 – – 866,216 866,216 11,000 877,216

Other comprehensive income 其他全面收入
Currency translation differences 匯兌差額 – – 25,714 25,714 762 26,476
Revaluation surplus of property,

plant and equipment upon

transfer to investment

properties, net of tax

物業、廠房及設備轉
撥至投資物業時之
重估盈餘，除稅後

– – 16,114 16,114 – 16,114

Total other comprehensive

income

其他全面總收入
– – 41,828 41,828 762 42,590

Total comprehensive income 全面總收入 – – 908,044 908,044 11,762 919,806

Transactions with owners 與擁有人之交易
Issue of shares 發行股份 5,000 1,129,049 – 1,134,049 – 1,134,049
Dividends paid 已付股息 – – (278,954) (278,954) – (278,954)

5,000 1,129,049 (278,954) 855,095 – 855,095

At 31st March 2011 於2011年3月31日 54,250 1,187,933 2,181,498 3,423,681 34,707 3,458,388

The notes on pages 65 to 151 are an integral part of these consolidated

financial statements.

第65至151頁之附註為綜合財務報表的整體部分。

Annual Report 2011 年報 63

Attributable to equity holders of the Company

本公司權益持有者應佔

Share

capital

Share

premium Reserves Subtotal

Non-

controlling

interests

Total

equity

股本 股份溢價 儲備 小計 非控股權益 權益總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
(Note 29(a))

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

（附註29(a)）
（重列） （重列） （重列）

For the year ended
31st March 2010

截至2010年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2009,

as previously reported

於2009年4月1日，
如過往所呈報 49,250 58,884 1,147,436 1,255,570 17,657 1,273,227

Effect of change in accounting

policy (Note 2(d))

會計政策變動之影響
（附註2(d)） – – 893 893 – 893

At 1st April 2009,

as restated

於2009年4月1日，
經重列 49,250 58,884 1,148,329 1,256,463 17,657 1,274,120

Comprehensive income 全面收入
Profit for the year 年內溢利 – – 531,484 531,484 5,078 536,562

Other comprehensive income 其他全面收入
Currency translation differences 匯兌差額 – – 5,572 5,572 210 5,782

Total other comprehensive

income

其他全面總收入
– – 5,572 5,572 210 5,782

Total comprehensive income 全面總收入 – – 537,056 537,056 5,288 542,344

Transactions with owners 與擁有人之交易
Dividends paid 已付股息 – – (132,977) (132,977) – (132,977)

At 31st March 2010 於2010年3月31日 49,250 58,884 1,552,408 1,660,542 22,945 1,683,487

The notes on pages 65 to 151 are an integral part of these consolidated

financial statements.

第65至151頁的附註為綜合財務報表的整體部分。

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited 六福集團（國際）有限公司64

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
綜合現金流量表
(For the year ended 31st March 2011)

（截至2011年3月31日止年度）

2011 2010

Note HK$’000 HK$’000

附註 千港元 千港元
(Restated)

（重列）

Cash flows from operating activities 營運活動之現金流量

Net cash generated from operations 營運產生之現金淨額 33 352,305 381,908

Hong Kong profits tax paid 已付香港利得稅 (55,404) (42,852)

Overseas income taxes paid 已付海外所得稅 (52,608) (28,535)

Net cash generated from operating activities 營運活動產生之現金淨額 244,293 310,521

[…]

aggregate cash consideration of HK$1,157,500,000. The net

proceeds of such issue of shares after deducting the issuing

expenses of HK$23,451,000, is credited to share capital and

share premium accounts. The new shares rank pari passu in

all respects with the then existing shares.

(b) Share premium

Company
公司

2011 2010

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

At 1st April 於4月1日 58,884 58,884

Issue of shares 發行股份 1,129,049 –

At 31st March 於3月31日 1,187,933 58,884

28 股本及股份溢價
(a) 股本

於 2010年 12月 9日，本公司發
行 50,000,000股每股面值 0.1港
元之普通股，總現金代價為
1,157,500,000港元。扣除發行開
支23,451,000港元後，發行有關
股份之所得款項淨額計入股本及
股份溢價賬。新股份在各方面與
當時現有股份享有同等地位。

(b) 股份溢價

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited 六福集團（國際）有限公司134

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

29 RESERVES
(a) Group

Capital
reserve

Revaluation
reserve

Exchange
reserve

Statutory
reserves

Retained
earnings Total

資本儲備 重估儲備 匯兌儲備 法定儲備 保留盈利 總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
(note i) (Restated) (Restated) (note ii) (Restated) (Restated)
（附註i） （重列） （重列） （附註ii） （重列） （重列）

For the year ended
31st March 2011

截至2011年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2010, as previously

reported

於2010年4月1日，
如過往所呈報 135,713 7,479 35,253 36,283 1,341,474 1,556,202

Effect of change in accounting policy

(Note 2(d))

會計政策變動之影響
（附註2(d)） – (7,479) 3,651 – 34 (3,794)

At 1st April 2010, as restated 於2010年4月1日，經重列 135,713 – 38,904 36,283 1,341,508 1,552,408
Profit attributable to equity holders of

the Company

本公司權益持有者
應佔溢利 – – – – 866,216 866,216

Transfer 轉撥 – – – 28,187 (28,187) –
Currency translation differences 匯兌差額 – – 25,714 – – 25,714
Revaluation surplus of property, plant

and equipment upon transfer to

investment properties

轉撥至投資物業時物業、
廠房及設備之重估盈餘

– 19,298 – – – 19,298
Deferred tax arising from revaluation

surplus of property, plant and

equipment upon transfer to

investment properties (Note 30)

轉撥至投資物業時物業、
廠房及設備之重估盈餘
所產生遞延稅項
（附註30） – (3,184) – – – (3,184)

2009/10 final dividend paid 已付2009/10年度末期股息 – – – – (137,902) (137,902)
2010/11 interim dividend paid 已付2010/11年度中期股息 – – – – (141,052) (141,052)

At 31st March 2011 於2011年3月31日 135,713 16,114 64,618 64,470 1,900,583 2,181,498

Representing: 代表：

Reserves 儲備 135,713 16,114 64,618 64,470 1,672,730 1,953,645
Proposed dividend 擬派股息 – – – – 227,853 227,853

At 31st March 2011 於2011年3月31日 135,713 16,114 64,618 64,470 1,900,583 2,181,498

29 儲備
(a) 集團

Annual Report 2011 年報 135

29 儲備（續）
(a) 集團（續）

29 RESERVES (Continued)
(a) Group (Continued)

Capital

reserve

Revaluation

reserve

Exchange

reserve

Statutory

reserves

Retained

earnings Total

資本儲備 重估儲備 匯兌儲備 法定儲備 保留盈利 總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
(note i) (Restated) (Restated) (note ii) (Restated) (Restated)

（附註i） （重列） （重列） （附註ii） （重列） （重列）

For the year ended
31st March 2010

截至2010年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2009, as previously

reported

於2009年4月1日，
如過往所呈報 135,713 2,933 29,688 19,418 959,684 1,147,436

Effect of change in accounting policy

(Note 2(d))

會計政策變動之影響
（附註2(d)） – (2,933) 3,644 – 182 893

At 1st April 2009, as restated 於2009年4月1日，經重列 135,713 – 33,332 19,418 959,866 1,148,329

Profit attributable to equity

holders of the Company

本公司權益持有者
應佔溢利 – – – – 531,484 531,484

Transfer 轉撥 – – – 16,865 (16,865) –

Currency translation differences 匯兌差額 – – 5,572 – – 5,572

2008/09 final dividend paid 已付2008/09年度末期股息 – – – – (59,101) (59,101)

2009/10 interim dividend paid 已付2009/10年度中期股息 – – – – (73,876) (73,876)

At 31st March 2010 於2010年3月31日 135,713 – 38,904 36,283 1,341,508 1,552,408

Representing: 代表：

Reserves 儲備 135,713 – 38,904 36,283 1,203,606 1,414,506

Proposed dividend 擬派股息 – – – – 137,902 137,902

At 31st March 2010 於2010年3月31日 135,713 – 38,904 36,283 1,341,508 1,552,408

Notes:

(i) The capital reserve of the Group represents the difference

between the nominal value of the shares of the acquired

subsidiaries, and the nominal value of the Company’s

shares issued for the acquisition at the time of the Group’s

reorganisation in 1997.

(ii) Statutory reserves are non-distributable and the transfers

of these funds are determined by the Board of Directors

of the relevant PRC subsidiaries in accordance with the

relevant laws and regulations in the PRC.

附註：

(i) 本集團之資本儲備指本集團
於1997年重組時所收購附屬
公司之股份面值與就收購發
行本公司股份之面值兩者間
之差額。

(ii) 法定儲備乃不可分派，轉撥
有關款項乃由相關中國附屬
公司董事會根據中國相關法
律及規例決定。

Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited 六福集團（國際）有限公司136

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

29 RESERVES (Continued)
(b) Company

Contributed
surplus

Retained
earnings Total

實繳盈餘 保留盈利 總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

For the year ended
31st March 2011

截至2011年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2010 於2010年4月1日 298,687 180,482 479,169
Profit for the year 年度溢利 – 499,194 499,194
2009/10 final dividend paid 已付2009/10年度末期股息 – (137,902) (137,902)
2010/11 interim dividend paid 已付2010/11年度中期股息 – (141,052) (141,052)

At 31st March 2011 於2011年3月31日 298,687 400,722 699,409

Representing: 代表：

Reserves 儲備 298,687 172,869 471,556
Proposed dividend 擬派股息 – 227,853 227,853

At 31st March 2011 於2011年3月31日 298,687 400,722 699,409

For the year ended
31st March 2010

截至2010年3月31日
止年度

At 1st April 2009 於2009年4月1日 298,687 113,870 412,557

Profit for the year 年度溢利 – 199,589 199,589

2008/09 final dividend paid 已付2008/09年度末期股息 – (59,101) (59,101)

2009/10 interim dividend paid 已付2009/10年度中期股息 – (73,876) (73,876)

At 31st March 2010 於2010年3月31日 298,687 180,482 479,169

Representing: 代表：

Reserves 儲備 298,687 42,580 341,267

Proposed dividend 擬派股息 – 137,902 137,902

At 31st March 2010 於2010年3月31日 298,687 180,482 479,169

29 儲備（續）
(b) 公司

Annual Report 2011 年報 137

29 RESERVES (Continued)
(b) Company (Continued)

The contributed surplus of the Company represents the

difference between the nominal value of the shares issued

by the Company in exchange for all the issued ordinary

shares of Luk Fook Investment (B.V.I.) Limited and the

value of net assets of the underlying subsidiaries acquired

by the Company during the Group’s reorganisation in 1997.

Under the Companies Act 1981 of Bermuda (as amended),

the contributed surplus is distributable to the shareholders,

provided that the Company would, after the payment of